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Project Name: REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL TASK ORDER SERVICES FROM: ARCHITECTS AND MULTI-
DISCIPLINARY ENGINEERS

Contract Administrator: Sandra Shakespeare Lead Department: Aviation
Specification No.: 56437 Conference Location: Conference Room 1
Conference Date: Friday, May 11, 2007 10510 Zemke Rd, Chicago IL 60666

Attendee Name Company Address
Telephone No./

Fax No./
e-mail address

Irwin Smiley CTE
303 East Wacker Drive, Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60601-5276

312.373.6668
312.373.6807

Irwin.smiley@cte.aecom.com

Farhad Rezai Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc.
200 South Michigan Ave, Ste.
1500
Chicago, IL 60604-2482

312.870.6614
312.663.1473

FRezai@rme-i.com
www.RubinosandMesiaEngineers.com

Megan E. Fitzpatrick TY Lin International
5960 North Milwaukee Avenue
Chicago, IL 60646

773.792.9000
773.792.8335
www.tylin.com

Juan Gabriel Moreno
GHAFARI Associates, LLC

360 North Michigan Ave., Ste.
1100
Chicago, IL 60601

312.857.2181
312.984.8248

jmoreno@ghafari.com

James E. Bruinsma Applied Pavement Technology,
Inc.

Executive Towers West III
1400 Opus Place, Ste. 905
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630.434.9210
630.434.9213

jbruinsma@pavementsolutions.com
www.pavementsolutions.com

Amanda Gagliani Dynasty Group
205 W. Wacker Drive, Ste. 1450
Chicago, IL 60606

312.704.1970x152
312.704.1977

www.dynastygroup.com
agagl@DynastyGrp.com
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Stuart B. Schultz Dynasty Group
205 W. Wacker Drive, Ste. 1450
Chicago, IL 60606

312.704.1970x103
312.704.1977

www.dynastygroup.com
sschu@DynastyGrp.com

Matt Demos Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Three First National Plaza
70 West Madison St., Ste. 460
Chicago, IL 60602

312.285.2066
312.855.2543

demos@cmtengr.com

John Winner
De Stefano Partners, Ltd.

445 East Illinois, St., Ste. 250
Chicago, IL 60611

312.836.4321
312.836.4322

jwinner@dplusp.com

Todd M. Merrihew Edwards and Kelcey
One North Franklyn, Ste. 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312.384.6322
312.251.3015

TMerrihew@ekmail.com

Cynthia B. Muller Muller & Muller P.C., Ltd.
700 North Sangamon
Chicago, IL 60622

312.432.4180x233
312.432.4184

Cmuller@muller2.com

Gerald L. Mueller
Michael McMurry
Michael J. Paulius

Globetrotters Engineering
Corporation

300 South Wacker Drive, Ste.
400
Chicago, IL 60606

312.922.6400
312.922.2953

Gerald.Mueller@gec-corp.com
Michael.McMurry@gec-corp.com

Michael.J.Paulius@gec-group.com

Becky L. Hobson-Blaine Hanson professional Services, Inc
815 Commerce Drive, Ste. 200
Oak Brook, IL 60523-8750

630.990.3800 x229
630.990.3801

bblaine@hanson-inc.com
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Mark M. Stromberg TENG
205 North Michigan Avenue, Ste.
2400
Chicago, IL 60601-5924

312.616.0000
312.616.6069

StrombergMM@teng.com

Robert J. McAndrews EarthTech
10 South Riverside Plaza, Ste.
1900
Chicago, IL 60606

312.777.5429
312.777.5501

www.EarthTech.com

Neil A. Parikh Prism
122 South Michigan Avenue, Ste.
1830
Chicago, IL 60603

312.362.9900
312.362.9901

Neil.Parikh@prism-eng.com

Kristin Kulay K-Plus Engineering Ltd 1979 N. Mill St., 1100
Naperville, IL 60563

630.420.1700
630.420.1733

kkulay@k-plus.com

Stephen W. Moulton
Reynolds, Smith & Hills, Inc.

900 East Diehl Road, Ste. 101
Naperville, Illinois 60563

630.505.1991
630.505.1977

Steve.Moulton@rsandh.com

Eric J. Lindemann
V3 Companies of Illinois

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

630.724.9200
630.724.9802

ELindemann@V3co.com

S.M. Kazi Delta Engineering, Inc.
111 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 910
Chicago, IL. 60604-2001

312.291.6565
312.427.6145

smkazi@deichicago.com
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Harvinder Singh
Gandhi and Associates, Inc.

6035 N. Northwest Highway
Suite 306
Chicago, IL. 60631

773.774.5910
773.774.3815

hsingh@pkgandhi.com

Stephanie Meehan Kudrna & Associates, Ltd.
400 South Green Street, Ste. 304
Chicago, IL 60607

312.738.1522
312.738.9792

smeehan@kudrna.com

Shakti S. Joshi APS Consulting, Inc.
5669 Angouleme Lane
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

847.274.1620
847.289.1520

sjoshi@apscinc.com

Allen L. Pomerance A. Epstein & Sons
600 West Fulton St.
Chicago, IL 60661-1259

312.429.8094
312.559.1217

apomerance@Epstein-isi.com

Romesh K. Kansal
STV Incorporated

200 West Monroe Street
Suite 1650
Chicago, IL 60606

312. 553.0655
312.553.0661

kansairk@stvinc.com

V.M. (Cheslav) Fridman Hydro-Thermo-Power, Inc. 150 N. Michigan Ave, Ste. 3240
Chicago, IL 60601

312.641.6164
312.803.3029

Cheslav_Fridman@htpinc.net

Thomas G. Greiter
HNTB Corp. 111 N. Canal St. Ste. 1250

Chicago, IL 60606
312.930.9119
312.930.9063

tgreiter@hntb.com

Richard Chapp
Carnow, Conibear & Assoc., Ltd. 300 West Adams, Ste. 1200

Chicago, IL 60606
312.762.2926
312.782.5145

rchapp@ccaltd.com
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Thomas D. McElroy II
Level – (1) Global Solutions, LLC Three First National Plaza

70 West Madison St., Ste. 1400
Chicago, IL 60602

312.644.9400
312.644.9410

tdm@level-1.com

Richard L. Weitzel Delta Engineering, Inc.
111 W. Jackson Blvd. Ste. 910
Chicago, IL 60604

312.377-7700
312.427.6145

rweitzel@deichicago.com

Leslie A. Williams
Environmental Design
International, Inc. (EDI)

200 South Michigan Ave., Ste. 7
Chicago, IL 60604

312.356.5400x138
312.356.5499

lwilliams@endesigni.com

Thomas F. Carey, III Patrick Engineering, Inc.
4970 Varsity Drive
Lisle, IL 60532-4101

630.795.7219
630.724.1456

TCarey@PatrickEngineering.com

Sarah Wilkinson ARUP 35 E. Wacker Dr. Ste. 1800
Chicago, IL 60601

312.849-5610
312.849-5611

Sarah.Wilkinson@arup.com

R. Rea Jackson Austin AECOM 303 E. Wacker Dr. Ste. 900
Chicago, IL 60601

312.373.7700

Morris Neal III Holabird & Root LLP 140 S. Dearborn St.
Chicago, IL 60603

312.357-1771
312.357.1909

mneal@Holabird.Com.
www.Holabird.Com

Sally Draht De Stefano & Partners 445 E. Illinois St. Ste. 250
Chicago, IL 60611

312.836.4321
312.836.4322

sdraht@dplusp.com

Kathleen Thayer
Terracon Consulting Engineers &
Scientists

135 Ambassador Dr.
Naperville, IL 60540

630.717.4263
630.357.9489

KmThayer@Terracon.com
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Brian Robertson Bloom Consultants, LLC
600 West Fulton St., Ste. 701
Chicago, IL 60661

312.876.9500
312.876.9600

brobertson@BloomConsultants.com

Melissa Thomson Knight Engineers and Architects 221 North LaSalle Street,
Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60601-1211

312.577.3300
312.577.3526

mthomson@knightea.com

Rada Doytcheva RADA Architects 233 North Michigan Ave, Ste.
2320
Chicago, IL 60601

312.856.1970
312.856.1978

rada@rada-arch.com

Sreedhar Yedavalli
R. Murty

DuSable, Inc. 300 West Adams Street, Ste 517
Chicago, IL 60606

312.360.9300
312.360.9390

syedavalli@dusable.com
murty@dusable.com

Wilma Stevens Regina Webster & Associates
(RWA)

6160 N. Cicero Ave., Ste.500
Chicago, IL 60646

773.283.2600
773.283.2602

rwebster@rwaengineers.com
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Bruce Worthington Stanley Consultants Inc.
8501 W. Higgins Road
Suite 730, Chicago, IL. 60631

773.693-9624
773.693.7690

WorthingtonBruce@stanleygroup.com

Kip J. Smith MACTEC 8745 W. Higgins Rd. Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60631

773.693.6030
773.693.6039

kjsmith@mactec.com

Frank Powers
H.W. Lochner, Inc.

20 North Wacker Drive, Ste.
1200
Chicago, IL 60606

312.372.3011
312.372.5974

fpowers@hwlochner.com

Brian Quinlan Burns & McDonnell
1431 Opus Place, Ste. 400
Downers Grove, IL 60515-1164

630.724.3200
630.724.3201

bquinlan@burnsmcd.com

Carole B. Gregory URS Corporation
100 South Wacker Drive, Ste.
500
Chicago, IL 60606

312.939.1000
312.329.1372

Carole_Gregory@urscorp.com
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Joan Jackson
Jackson Architects, LLC

407 South Dearborn St., Ste. 290
Chicago, IL 60605

312.986.1010
312.986.1011

jjackson@Jackson-Architects.com

Thomas D. McElroy II
Level –(1) Global Solutions, LLC Three First National Plaza

70 West Madison St., Ste. 1400
Chicago, IL 60602

312.644.9400
312.644.9410

tdm@level-1.com

Dagmar Cameron McDonough Associates Inc. 130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 1000
Chicago, IL 60601-6214

312.946.8600
312.946.7198

DCameron@maiengr.com

Mohammed Saleem
Soodan and Associates, Inc.

100 North LaSalle St., Ste. 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

312.553.0003
312.553.1006

msaleem@soodan.com
Sanjay B. Gurav
Yetunde O. Akiwowo Structure Designs, Inc.

3794 West 79th Street
Chicago, IL 60652

773.838.1780
773.838.1781

www.StructureDesignsInc.com

Arlene Williams
Chicago Airports Resources
Enterprise

AMF O’Hare
10601 West Higgins
Chicago, IL 60666

773.894.3822
773.601.8301

Jin H. Lee
Anil Ahuja

CCJM Engineers, Ltd. 550 West Washington Blvd,, Ste.
950
Chicago, IL 60661-2703

312.669.0609
312.669.0525

Timothy J. McGrath
BLDD Architects 833 West Jackson, Ste. 100

Chicago, IL 60607
312.829.1987
312.666.8967

Timothy.McGrath@BLDD.com

Paul A. Krutulis
Frega Associates, LTD 411 South Wells Street

Chicago, IL 60607
312.663.0640
312.663.0834

PKrutulis@Fregaarchitects.com
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Robert F. Thoma
John Trotta

PB Americas, Inc. 230 West Monroe Street, Ste.
900
Chicago, IL 60606

312.803.6536
312.782.1684

thoma@pbworld.com
trotta@pbworld.com

Christopher M. Gambla
Lea + Elliot, Inc. 1325 Nagel Court

West Chicago, IL 60185
630.562.9407
630.562.9408

cgambla@leaelliot.com

Joe White
Gilfillan Callahan Architects 1600 Golf Road, Ste. 1000

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
847.952.0545
847.952.0575

www.gcarch.com

Pat Callahan
Studio GC 656 West Randolph, Ste. 5E

Chicago, IL 60661
312.258.0301
312.258.0302

Raul Farias
Rodrigo Del Canto

Macondo Corp Architects and
Planners

21 West Illinois St.
Chicago, IL 60610-4308

312.644.5500
312.644.0356

www.macondocorp.com
rfarias@macondocorp.com

Henry Konover
CSA Great Lakes 21 West Illinois St., 2000

Chicago, IL 60610
312.644.5500
312.644.0356

Beatrice W. Lekki
Graef Anhalt Schloemer and
Associates, Inc.

8501 West Higgins Road,
Ste. 280
Chicago, IL 60631-2801

773.399.0112
773.399.0170

Beatrice.Lekki@gasai.com

Jennifer Requiron
4240 Architecture, Inc. 247 South State Street, Ste. 300

Chicago, IL 60604
312.341.1155
312.341.1177

Thomas Chan AFRAM Group, Inc.
155 North Michigan Ave., Ste.
555
Chicago, IL 60601

312.819.0615
312.819.0625

tchan@aframgroup.com


